
TAN - UGA
1:1 (0:1)

Match Officials: 
Referee: KONAN Natacha (CIV) Assistant Referee 1: SAKINA Hamidou (NIG)
4th Official: ZAKIA El Grini (MAR) Assistant Referee 2: MOSES Hannah (LBR)

Goals Scored:

KUNIHIRA Margret (UGA) 41', MNUNKA Aisha (TAN) 89'  

TAN - Tanzania

[ 1 ] MTUNDA Husna (GK)
[ 2 ] LUHALA Noela
[ 3 ] MBUNDA Protasia
[ 5 ] GINDULYA Ester (-67')
[ 6 ] LEMA Joyce
[ 8 ] UBAMBA Hasnath
[ 9 ] MNUNKA Aisha (-90'+2)
[ 11 ] TOSSY Dotto (-29')
[ 12 ] MWAMAKAMBA Vioeth
[ 13 ] SALUM Alia
[ 17 ] BAHERA Christer

UGA - Uganda

[ 18 ] KAIDU Sharon (GK)
[ 5 ] WUJJA Catherine
[ 6 ] LWALISA Docus
[ 7 ] NAGADYA Catherine (-69')
[ 9 ] NAJJUMA Shamusa
[ 11 ] KUNIHIRA Margret (-80')
[ 13 ] NAMUTEBI Krusum (-69')
[ 15 ] NANKWANGA Shakirah
[ 16 ] NABULIME Phionah
[ 17 ] NAKASI Latifah
[ 20 ] NANDEDE Zainah

Substitutes:

[ 4 ] KIPANGA Koku
[ 7 ] MAPUNDA Veronica
[ 10 ] ALLY Zainabu (+90'+2)
[ 14 ] HAMISI Johari (+29')
[ 15 ] LUNYAMILA Enekia
[ 16 ] KINEGA Neema
[ 18 ] MAKAU Zulfa (GK)
[ 19 ] KISISA Irene (+67')
[ 20 ] MRISHO Asha

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] AKUJO Esther (GK)
[ 2 ] NABUTO Sumaya
[ 3 ] KOBIRUNGUI Claire H.
[ 4 ] KANYAGO Harima
[ 8 ] NALUGYA Shamirah (+69')
[ 10 ] NALUKENGE Juliet (+69')
[ 12 ] KIZZA Immaculate (+80')
[ 14 ] AKIROR Patricia
[ 19 ] KAMULI Cecilia (GK)

Coach: SHIME Bakari Coach: BOTES Sheryl

Cautions:

NAGADYA Catherine (UGA) 14', GINDULYA Ester (TAN) 19', BAHERA Christer (TAN) 43', MBUNDA Protasia (TAN) HT, 
NANKWANGA Shakirah (UGA) 90'+4  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 0 min., second half: 0 min.
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TAN - UGA
1:1 (0:1)

TAN - Tanzania STATISTICS UGA - Uganda
10 Shots 5
6 Shots on Goal 2

15 Fouls 18
1 Corner Kicks 5
0 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
1 Offsides 0
0 Own Goals 0
3 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 2
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

47% Ball Possession 53%
18 Actual Playing Time 20

TAN - Tanzania

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 MTUNDA Husna GK 90 1 1
2 LUHALA Noela D 90 2 1
3 MBUNDA Protasia F 90 1/1 1 1
5 GINDULYA Ester D 67 4 1
6 LEMA Joyce M 90 3
8 UBAMBA Hasnath M 90 1/3 1 3
9 MNUNKA Aisha M 89 1 3/3 2

11 TOSSY Dotto F 29
12 MWAMAKAMBA Vioeth M 90 0/1 1 2
13 SALUM Alia F 90 1 3
17 BAHERA Christer D 90 0/1 4 1

Substitutes
10 ALLY Zainabu F 1
14 HAMISI Johari F 61 1/1
19 KISISA Irene M 23 1

Totals 1 1 6/10 15 16 3

UGA - Uganda

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

18 KAIDU Sharon GK 90 1
5 WUJJA Catherine D 90 0/1 1 1
6 LWALISA Docus D 90 1 1
7 NAGADYA Catherine F 69 1/1 2 3 1
9 NAJJUMA Shamusa M 90 0/1 1 2

11 KUNIHIRA Margret M 80 1 1/1 2
13 NAMUTEBI Krusum M 69 2 1
15 NANKWANGA Shakirah D 90 1 1 1
16 NABULIME Phionah M 90 0/1
17 NAKASI Latifah M 90 4 2
20 NANDEDE Zainah M 90 1 4

Substitutes
8 NALUGYA Shamirah M 21 2

10 NALUKENGE Juliet F 21 1
12 KIZZA Immaculate F 10

Totals 1 1 2/5 18 16 2

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in
2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender F Forward FC Fouls Committed
FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper
HT Half-time M Midfielder Min Minutes Played
PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)
SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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